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Service Types                                   Program ID Procedure Code Unit Unit Rate 

Adult Outpatient Services SA/TRA-LBHA 
 

    

Adult Outpatient - Individual SA/TRA-LBHA H2035HB Hour $134.76 

Adult Outpatient - Group Counseling SA/TRA-LBHA H0005HB  Hour $30.10 

Adult Outpatient - Group Education SA/TRA-LBHA T1012HBHQ Hour $17.79 

Youth Outpatient Services SA/TRY-LBHA 
 

    

Youth Outpatient - Individual SA/TRY-LBHA H2035HA Hour $134.76 

Youth Adolescent Support SA/TRY-LBHA H2016HA Hour $62.79 

Youth Family Counseling SA/TRY-LBHA T1006HATF Hour $78.49 

Youth Family Support SA/TRY-LBHA T1006HAHF Hour $78.49 

Psychiatrist Diagnostic Evaluation SA/TRY-LBHA 90791HA Hour $130.81 

Youth Outpatient - Group Counseling SA/TRY-LBHA H0005HA Hour $40.84 

Youth Outpatient - Group Education SA/TRY-LBHA T1012HAHQ Hour $17.79 

Youth Adolescent Support - Medicaid Youth 

Wraparound 
SA/TRY-LBHA H2016HAHV Hour $62.79 

Youth Family Counseling - Medicaid Youth 

Wraparound - Parent Education Sessions 
SA/TRY-LBHA T1006HATFHV Hour $78.49 

Youth Family Support - Medicaid Youth Wraparound SA/TRY-LBHA T1006HAHFHV Hour $78.49 

Specialized Female Outpatient Services SA/TRF-LBHA    

Adult Specialized Female Outpatient - Individual SA/TRF-LBHA H2035HBHD Hour $168.01 

Adult Specialized Female Outpatient – Group 

Counseling SA/TRF-LBHA H0005HBHD Hour $40.84 

Adult Specialized Female Outpatient – Group Education SA/TRF-LBHA T1012HBHDHQ Hour $17.79 

Adult Ambulatory Detoxification SA/TRA-LBHA    

Adult Ambulatory Detoxification SA/TRA-LBHA H0012HB Day $88.95 

 

Service Types                                   Program ID Procedure Code Unit Unit Rate 

Adult Residential Services SA/TRA-LBHA    

Adult Residential Detoxification  SA/TRA-LBHA H0010HB Day $237.01 

Adult Residential Intensive  SA/TRA-LBHA H2036HBTG Day $120.72 

Youth Residential Services SA/TRY-LBHA    

Youth Residential Intensive SA/TRY-LBHA H2036HATG Day $197.04 

 



   
ATTACHMENT G 

Substance Use Disorder (SUD) FEE SCHEDULE 

Page 2 of 3  BH 2025 v1.0 
 

Service Types Program 

ID 

Procedure Code Unit Unit Rate 

Medication Assisted Treatment Services SA/MAT 
 

  
 

Methadone SA/MAT H0020HBHV Dose $19.82 

Buprenorphine SA/MAT T1502HBHV  Dose $35.93 

Injection, Naltrexone Extended Release SA/MAT J2315HBHFHG Dose $1,341.56 

Medical Services – Naltrexone  Extended Release SA/MAT H0016HBHFHG Event $192.36 

Methadone Youth (MAT) SA/MAT H0020HAHV Dose $19.82 

Buprenorphine Youth (MAT) SA/MAT T1502HAHV Dose $35.93 

Injection, Naltrexone Extended-Release Youth (MAT) SA/MAT J2315HAHFHG Dose $1,341.56 

Medical Services – Naltrexone  Extended-Release Youth 

(MAT) 
SA/MAT H0016HAHFHG Event $192.36 

New Admission Health Screening Services - Adult SA/MAT 
   

Outpatient Visit - Health Screening Consent, Immunization and 

Information 
SA/MAT 99202HBHDHG Event $42.14 

Hepatitis B – Surface Antigen Test SA/MAT 87340HBHDHG Event $8.68 

Hepatitis C – Antibody Test SA/MAT 86803HBHDHG Event $11.99 

HIV (initial) – Ag/Ab EIA Combination Test SA/MAT 87389HBHDHG Event $20.23 

HIV (confirmatory) – Multispot Test SA/MAT 86701 HBHDHG Event $7.47 

Gonorrhea – Urine-based Test SA/MAT 87591HBHDHG Event $29.48 

Chlamydia – Urine Based Test SA/MAT 87491HBHDHG Event $29.48 

Diabetes – Glycosylated (A1C)Test SA/MAT 83036HBHDHG Event $8.16 

TB Testing Intradermal  SA/MAT 3510FHBHDHG Event $7.40 

EKG/ECG – Report and Interpretation SA/MAT 93010HB Event $6.72 

EKG – Tracing Only, without Interpretation and Report SA/MAT 93005HB Event $6.72 

Urine Pregnancy Test, By visual Color Comparison Method SA/MAT 81025HB Event $7.23 

Outpatient visit – Results and Referrals 

 

 

 

 

SA/MAT 99213HBHDHG Event $34.81 

 

 

 

New Admission Health Screening Services - Youth SA/MAT 
 

  

Outpatient Visit - Health Screening Consent, Immunization and 

Information Youth (MAT) 
SA/MAT 99202HAHDHG Event $42.14 

Hepatitis B – Surface Antigen Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 87340HAHDHG Event $8.68 

Hepatitis C – Antibody Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 86803HAHDHG Event $11.99 

HIV (initial) – Ag/Ab EIA Combination Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 87389HAHDHG Event $20.23 

HIV (confirmatory) – Multispot Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 86701 HAHDHG Event $7.47 
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Gonorrhea – Urine-based Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 87591HAHDHG Event $29.48 

Chlamydia – Urine Based Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 87491HAHDHG Event $29.48 

Diabetes – Glycosylated (A1C)Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 83036HAHDHG Event $8.16 

TB Testing Intradermal Youth (MAT)   SA/MAT 3510FHAHDHG Event $7.40 

EKG/ECG – Report and Interpretation Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 93010HA Event $6.72 

EKG – Tracing Only, without Interpretation and Report Youth 

(MAT) 
SA/MAT 93005HA Event $6.72 

Urine Pregnancy Test, By visual Color Comparison Method 

Youth (MAT) 
SA/MAT 81025HA Event $7.23 

Outpatient visit – Results and Referrals Youth (MAT) 

 

 

 

 

SA/MAT 99213HAHDHG Event $34.81 

 

 

 

Comorbid Condition Services - Adult SA/MAT 
   

Hepatitis C – Treatment Coordination SA/MAT 99205HBHV Event $58.46 

Hepatitis C – Confirmatory Test SA/MAT 86804HBHV Event $13.01 

Hepatitis C – Viral Load Quantification SA/MAT 87522HBHV Event $35.99 

Initial Interview for Diagnosis of Psychiatric Condition SA/MAT 90792HBHV Event $119.21 

Thirty-minute Physician Visit for Psychiatric Follow-Up SA/MAT 90832HBHV Event $46.73 

Wound Care Management SA/MAT 97597HBHV Event $63.15 

Comorbid Condition Services - Youth SA/MAT 
   

Hepatitis C – Treatment Coordination Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 99205HAHV Event $58.46 

Hepatitis C – Confirmatory Test Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 86804HAHV Event $13.01 

Hepatitis C – Viral Load Quantification Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 87522HAHV Event $35.99 

Initial Interview for Diagnosis of Psychiatric Condition Youth 

(MAT) 
SA/MAT 90792HAHV Event $119.21 

Thirty-minute Physician Visit for Psychiatric Follow-Up Youth 

(MAT) 
SA/MAT 90832HAHV Event $46.73 

Wound Care Management Youth (MAT) SA/MAT 97597HBHV Event $63.15 

Medication Assisted Treatment Services - GPRA SA/MAT 
   

 GPRA Assessment 

 

SA/MAT H0002HBHG Event $41.00 

GPRA Assessment – Discharge – Youth (MAT) 

 

SA/MAT H0002HAHG Event $41.00 

GPRA Assessment – Follow-Up – Youth (MAT) 

 

SA/MAT H0002HAHG Event $41.00 

GPRA Assessment – Initial – Youth (MAT) 

 

SA/MAT H0002HAHG Event $41.00 

 
 


